

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Office of the Commander-in-Chief 70 Curtis Drive, East Berlin, PA 17316



GENERAL ORDER - 12 Charter Revocation Sigel Camp 614 (Missouri)

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

SECTION 1: Commander Martin R. Aubuchon of the Department of Missouri has requested the revocation of the following Charter:

Siegel Camp No. 614

SECTION 2: The suspension and revocation of charter of Sigel Camp 614 were requested of the Department of Missouri by Sigel Camp Commander Randal A. Burd, Jr. as the Camp membership had fallen below the required number of active members, and all efforts made to save the camp were unsuccessful

SECTION 3: In accordance with the National Constitution, Article VI, Section 2, Commander Aubuchon's request is therefore approved and the Charter of Siegel Camp No. 614, Department of Missouri is hereby revoked.

SECTION 4:

- a. Camp physical property, including Camp records, correspondence, archives, etc. should be collected and delivered to the Department Commander. Camp funds shall be inventoried and delivered to the Department Commander and financial accounts shall be closed.
- b. Any members in good standing, not just life members, will become members-at-large in the Department of Missouri, regardless of their state of domicile. The Department Commander may issue a transfer card, if requested, to another Camp or Department.
 - c. The Camp Charter has already been delivered to the Department Commander.

Ordered this 3rd day of February, 2016, in the Town of East Berlin, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST /s/ Alan L. Russ, PDC National Secretary

/s/ Eugene G. Mortorff Commander-in-Chief